Resolution approving Proposal for Professional Services for Feasibility Study, Design and Construction Service for La Crosse Fire Station South.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Proposal for Professional Services for Feasibility Study, Design and Construction Service for La Crosse Fire Station South.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding for the proposal was authorized in the 2017 Capital Improvement Program; Item #24-New Fire Station and Land Acquisition project; utilizing Reserve Funds in the amount of \$500,000 as released by Resolution 17-0229 on April 13, 2017.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Proposal for Professional Services fees are as follows:

Task A thru E- Architectural Design Services Fee	7.5% of Cost of Work	Lump Sum
Task F - CM: Preconstruction Phase Services	\$33,000.00	Lump Sum
Task G- CM: Project Coordination Services Fee	3.0% of Cost of Work	Lump Sum

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief is hereby authorized to execute said Proposal on behalf of the City of La Crosse.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief, Mayor, and the Director of Finance and Human Resources are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 11, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Teri Lehrhe